e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-2932 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- Elizabeth Paniagua - College Career Readiness
Office

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/22/2011 In control: Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/22/2012

Enactment date: 2/22/2012 Enactment #: 12-0812

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement

between the District and Elizabeth Paniagua, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1215 additional
hours of services, including attending monthly meetings with CCRO staff to plan and oversee trainings
for site and district personnel; create a Kudder Site Agreement and Survey of Usage; file quarterly
data reports for the CCRO Director and Deputy Superintendent Santos; work with the site
administrators and CCRO staff to develop data protocols and procedures that will help customize
most effective and necessary administrative functions and reports, for the period August 1, 2011
through June 30, 2012, for an additional amount not to exceed $36,450.00, increasing Contract not to
exceed amount from $7,590.00 to $44,040.00. All other terms and conditions of the contract
remaining in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2932 - Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract - Elizabeth Paniagua - College
Career Readiness Office.pdf
Contact: Jeannie.Johnson@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/22/2012 1 Board of Education Adopted Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement between the District
and Elizabeth Paniagua, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1215 additional hours of services, including attending
monthly meetings with CCRO staff to plan and oversee trainings for site and district personnel; create a Kudder Site
Agreement and Survey of Usage; file quarterly data reports for the CCRO Director and Deputy Superintendent
Santos; work with the site administrators and CCRO staff to develop data protocols and procedures that will help
customize most effective and necessary administrative functions and reports, for the period August 1, 2011 through
June 30, 2012, for an additional amount not to exceed $36,450.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from
$7,590.00 to $44,040.00. All other terms and conditions of the contract remaining in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

